
FINAL SCORE

Arkansas St.
1-4 (0-1) 16

ULM
3-1 (1-0) 28

September 27, 2025 • Malone Stadium (Monroe, Louisiana)

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Game Summary
Arkansas St. vs. ULM (Final)
09/27/2025 at Monroe, Louisiana

Arkansas St. (1-4; 0-1) vs. ULM (3-1; 1-0)
Date: 09/27/2025 • Site: Monroe, Louisiana • Stadium: Malone Stadium
Kickoff time: 03:02 PM EDT • End of Game: 06:21 PM EDT • Total elapsed time: 03:18
Attendance: 21147
Temperature: 85 • Wind: 12 north • Weather: sunny

SCORING SUMMARY

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Total
Arkansas St. 10 0 3 3 16
ULM 0 14 7 7 28

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 13:34 ASU - B.Greil 32 yd TD INT RETURN (PAT KICK by C.Van Andel GOOD) , 7-

1st 02:35 ASU - C.Van Andel 51 yd FG , 7-30 2:16 10-0

2nd 06:28 ULM - J.Nixon 8 yd TD PASS from A.Armenta (PAT KICK by L.Stagg GOOD) , 12-92 6:00 10-7

2nd 00:46 ULM - J.Godfrey 37 yd TD PASS from A.Armenta (PAT KICK by L.Stagg GOOD) , 6-64 2:08 10-14

3rd 09:57 ULM - B.McReynolds 18 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by L.Stagg GOOD) , 4-45 2:22 10-21

3rd 05:44 ASU - C.Van Andel 43 yd FG , 12-25 4:05 13-21

4th 12:09 ASU - C.Van Andel 30 yd FG , 12-53 6:08 16-21

4th 05:36 ULM - Z.Palmer-Smith 2 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by L.Stagg GOOD) , 9-75 6:33 16-28

OFFICIALS

Referee: Trennis Livingston
Umpire: Stanford Jackson

Head Linesman: Brett Denton
Line judge: Travis Muhammad
Field judge: Terrence McClain

Back judge: Eric Apolenis
Side judge: Andrew Bolognese
Center judge: Dustin Whitehead



Team Statistics
Arkansas St. vs. ULM (Final)
09/27/2025 at Monroe, Louisiana

ASU ULM
FIRST DOWNS 22 18

Rushing 4 9
Passing 14 8
Penalty 4 1

NET YARDS RUSHING 17 217
Rushing Attempts 27 33
Average Per Rush 0.6 6.6
Rushing Touchdowns 0 2
Yards Gained Rushing 73 227
Yards Lost Rushing 56 10

NET YARDS PASSING 288 175
Completions-Attempts-Int 29-46-1 16-25-1
Average Per Attempt 6.3 7
Average Per Completion 9.9 10.9
Passing Touchdowns 0 2

TOTAL OFFENSIVE YARDS 305 392
Total Offensive plays 73 58
Average Gain Per Play 4.2 6.8

Fumbles: Number-Lost 3-1 0-0
Penalties: Number-Yards 2-18 9-67
PUNTS-YARDS 2-85 5-191

Average Yards Per Punt 42.5 38.2
Net Yards Per Punt 42.5 34.2
Inside 20 2 1
50+ Yards 0 0
Touchbacks 0 0
Fair catch 0 3

KICKOFFS-YARDS 5-320 5-224
Average Yards Per Kickoff 64 44.8
Net Yards Per Kickoff 53.6 44.8
Touchbacks 4 0

Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 2-20-0 0-0-0
Average Per Return 10 0

Kickoff returns: Number-Yards-TD 4-52-0 0-0-0
Average Per Return 13 0

Interceptions: Number-Yards-TD 1-32-1 1-10-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yards 0-0 1-8
Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
Possession Time 29:39 30:21

1st Quarter 5:20 9:40
2nd Quarter 6:52 8:08
3rd Quarter 10:11 4:48
4th Quarter 7:15 7:45

Third-Down Conversions 4 of 15 7 of 13
Fourth-Down Conversions 4 of 6 0 of 0
Red Zone Scores-Chances 2 of 4 3 of 3

Touchdowns 0 3
Field Goals 2 of 3 0 of 0

Sacks By: Number-Yards 0-0 6-50
Tackles For Loss: Number-Yards 4.0-9 11.0-61
Forced Three-And-Outs 3 0
Total TDs 1 4

Defensive TDs 1 0
Special Teams TDs 0 0

PAT Kicks 1-1 4-4
Field Goals 3-4 0-0
Points off turnovers 7 7



Individual Statistics
Arkansas St. vs. ULM (Final)
09/27/2025 at Monroe, Louisiana

ARKANSAS ST. ULM

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
D.Spencer 7 27 4 23 0 11 3.3
K.Clay 6 20 0 20 0 5 3.3
C.Rucker 2 8 0 8 0 4 4
J.Raynor 12 18 52 -34 0 6 -2.8
Totals 27 73 56 17 0 11 0.6

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Z.Palmer-Smith 8 88 4 84 1 56 10.5
B.McReynolds 13 76 3 73 1 24 5.6
J.Godfrey 1 20 0 20 0 20 20
A.Armenta 6 20 0 20 0 9 3.3
B.Buckhaulter 1 19 0 19 0 19 19
T.Reed Jr. 1 2 0 2 0 2 2
H.Herring 2 2 2 0 0 2 0
TEAM 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1
Totals 33 227 10 217 2 56 6.6

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
J.Raynor 29-46-1 288 0 31 6
Totals 29-46-1 288 0 31 6

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
A.Armenta 16-25-1 175 2 37 0
Totals 16-25-1 175 2 37 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
C.Rucker 9 120 0 30 13 49
C.Cobb 8 126 0 31 11 56
D.Spencer 3 11 0 5 4 27
J.Bush 3 11 0 8 5 5
J.Bonelli 2 15 0 11 7 8
K.Clay 2 -6 0 0 3 -1
A.Blancas 1 6 0 6 1 5
H.Summers 1 5 0 5 2 0
Totals 29 288 0 31 46 149

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
J.Bibbs 4 28 0 11 5 30
J.Godfrey 2 40 1 37 4 0
T.Griffin 2 29 0 16 4 16
B.Buckhaulter 2 26 0 14 3 17
R.Powers 2 25 0 21 4 4
J.Nixon 2 15 1 8 2 8
B.McReynolds 1 6 0 6 1 -2
D.Lewis 1 6 0 6 1 22
N.Sullivan 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 16 175 2 37 25 95

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
J.Waller 2 85 42.5 46 2 0
Totals 2 85 42.5 46 2 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
M.Ryan 5 191 38.2 43 1 0
Totals 5 191 38.2 43 1 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
B.Greil 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 32 32
A.Blancas 2 20 19 0 0 0 0 0 0
C.Hawkins 0 0 0 3 45 27 0 0 0
R.Linder 0 0 0 1 7 7 0 0 0
Totals 2 20 19 4 52 27 1 32 32

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
K.Robinson 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10 10
Totals 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10 10

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
C.Van Andel 1st 02:35 51 GOOD
C.Van Andel 2nd 00:00 23 BLKD
C.Van Andel 3rd 05:44 43 GOOD
C.Van Andel 4th 12:09 30 GOOD

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
C.Amaya 5 320 64 4 0

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
L.Stagg 5 224 44.8 0 0

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
C.Rucker 8 120 0 0 0 128
C.Cobb 0 126 0 0 0 126
C.Hawkins 0 0 45 0 0 45
D.Spencer 23 11 0 0 0 34

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
Z.Palmer-Smith 84 0 0 0 0 84
B.McReynolds 73 6 0 0 0 79
J.Godfrey 20 40 0 0 0 60
B.Buckhaulter 19 26 0 0 0 45

Fumbles No. Lost
Totals 3 1

Fumbles No. Lost



Fumbles No. Lost
RAYNOR,J 2 1
BLANCAS,A 1 0
Totals 3 1



Arkansas St. Quarterback Progression
Arkansas St. vs. ULM (Final)
09/27/2025 at Monroe, Louisiana

Raynor, Jaylen
29 - 46 63% 288 yds 0TD 1INT 111.3RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
0-1 INT 2nd and 6 on ASU44 (Q1 10:24) C.Cobb

+ 1-2 30 1st 2nd and 4 on ASU16 (Q1 08:42) C.Rucker
1-3 2nd and 8 on ASU48 (Q1 07:46) C.Rucker
1-4 3rd and 8 on ASU48 (Q1 07:14) D.Spencer -2

+ 2-5 15 1st 1st and 10 on ASU37 (Q1 04:51) C.Rucker
2-6 2nd and 9 on ULM47 (Q1 04:11) C.Rucker
2-7 2nd and 6 on ULM33 (Q1 03:06) H.Summers -2
2-8 3rd and 6 on ULM33 (Q1 02:45) J.Bonelli -3

+ 3-9 4 1st and 10 on ASU24 (Q1 00:33) D.Spencer
+ 4-10 31 1st 2nd and 6 on ASU28 (Q2 15:00) C.Cobb 2

4-11 1st and 10 on ASU27 (Q2 06:22) C.Cobb
+ 5-12 5 2nd and 10 on ASU27 (Q2 06:20) H.Summers
+ 6-13 8 1st 3rd and 5 on ASU32 (Q2 06:11) C.Rucker 2
+ 7-14 21 1st 2nd and 10 on ASU40 (Q2 05:22) C.Cobb 3
+ 8-15 4 1st and 10 on ULM39 (Q2 04:34) J.Bush 4
+ 9-16 -1 2nd and 6 on ULM35 (Q2 04:08) K.Clay 5

9-17 3rd and 7 on ULM36 (Q2 03:36) J.Bush
9-18 4th and 7 on ULM36 (Q2 03:02) J.Bonelli -2

+ 10-19 13 1st 1st and 10 on ASU41 (Q2 00:40) C.Rucker
10-20 1st and 10 on ULM46 (Q2 00:32) C.Rucker

+ 11-21 5 2nd and 10 on ULM46 (Q2 00:27) D.Spencer
+ 12-22 21 1st 4th and 5 on ULM41 (Q2 00:14) C.Cobb 2
+ 13-23 3 2nd and 4 on ASU34 (Q3 12:20) C.Cobb 3
+ 14-24 2 1st and 10 on ASU50 (Q3 09:49) C.Rucker 4

14-25 3rd and 3 on ULM43 (Q3 09:16) J.Bonelli
+ 15-26 5 1st 4th and 3 on ULM43 (Q3 08:53) C.Cobb

15-27 1st and 10 on ULM38 (Q3 08:44) J.Bonelli
15-28 3rd and 6 on ULM34 (Q3 08:19) J.Bush -2

+ 16-29 16 1st 4th and 6 on ULM34 (Q3 07:53) C.Rucker
+ 17-30 -1 3rd and 16 on ULM24 (Q3 07:01) J.Bush 2
+ 18-31 18 1st 1st and 10 on ASU32 (Q3 02:08) C.Rucker 3
+ 19-32 11 2nd and 13 on ULM32 (Q4 15:00) J.Bonelli 4
+ 20-33 6 1st 3rd and 2 on ULM21 (Q4 14:41) A.Blancas 5

20-34 2nd and 16 on ULM21 (Q4 12:49) K.Clay
+ 21-35 8 3rd and 16 on ULM21 (Q4 12:31) J.Bush
+ 22-36 9 1st and 10 on ASU25 (Q4 05:36) C.Cobb 2

22-37 2nd and 1 on ASU34 (Q4 05:26) C.Cobb
22-38 1st and 10 on ASU39 (Q4 05:08) J.Bonelli -2

+ 23-39 23 1st 2nd and 15 on ASU34 (Q4 04:47) C.Cobb
+ 24-40 13 1st 1st and 10 on ULM43 (Q4 04:35) C.Cobb 2
+ 25-41 12 1st 1st and 10 on ULM30 (Q4 04:16) C.Rucker 3
+ 26-42 2 1st and 10 on ULM18 (Q4 03:58) D.Spencer 4
+ 27-43 6 2nd and 8 on ULM16 (Q4 03:45) C.Rucker 5

27-44 1st and 7 on ULM7 (Q4 02:10) C.Rucker
+ 28-45 4 2nd and 7 on ULM7 (Q4 01:59) J.Bonelli
+ 29-46 -5 4th and 8 on ULM8 (Q4 01:19) K.Clay 2

Sacked 6 times for 50 yards lost

Lost Context
-13 2nd and 6 on ULM37 (Q2 14:31)
-13 3rd and 19 on ULM50 (Q2 13:54)
-10 2nd and 6 on ULM14 (Q3 07:18)
-3 2nd and 11 on ASU33 (Q3 03:07)
-6 1st and 10 on ULM15 (Q4 13:31)
-5 3rd and 3 on ULM3 (Q4 01:48)





ULM Quarterback Progression
Arkansas St. vs. ULM (Final)
09/27/2025 at Monroe, Louisiana

Armenta, Aidan
16 - 25 64% 175 yds 2TD 1INT 141.2RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 6 1st and 10 on ULM25 (Q1 15:00) B.McReynolds
+ 2-2 5 2nd and 14 on ULM21 (Q1 14:51) J.Bibbs 2

2-3 TD 3rd and 9 on ULM26 (Q1 13:48) T.Griffin
+ 3-4 6 1st and 10 on ULM25 (Q1 13:34) J.Bibbs

3-5 2nd and 9 on ULM40 (Q1 11:31) T.Griffin
3-6 3rd and 9 on ULM40 (Q1 10:48) N.Sullivan -2
3-7 1st and 10 on ULM48 (Q1 09:49) J.Bibbs -3
3-8 3rd and 9 on ULM49 (Q1 09:33) J.Godfrey -4

+ 4-9 12 2nd and 13 on ULM10 (Q1 06:52) B.Buckhaulter
+ 5-10 14 1st 2nd and 4 on ULM31 (Q1 02:27) B.Buckhaulter 2

5-11 2nd and 11 on ULM44 (Q1 01:32) J.Godfrey
5-12 3rd and 11 on ULM44 (Q1 00:46) R.Powers -2

+ 6-13 16 1st 2nd and 6 on ULM36 (Q2 11:45) T.Griffin
6-14 1st and 10 on ASU32 (Q2 09:00) B.Buckhaulter
6-15 2nd and 10 on ASU32 (Q2 08:18) R.Powers -2

+ 7-16 6 3rd and 10 on ASU32 (Q2 08:13) D.Lewis
+ 8-17 4 2nd and 9 on ASU12 (Q2 07:56) R.Powers 2
+ 9-18 8 TD 3rd and 5 on ASU8 (Q2 07:10) J.Nixon 3
+ 10-19 6 1st 3rd and 4 on ULM42 (Q2 02:00) J.Bibbs 4
+ 11-20 13 1st 2nd and 8 on ULM50 (Q2 01:32) T.Griffin 5
+ 12-21 37 TD 1st and 10 on ASU37 (Q2 00:58) J.Godfrey 6
+ 13-22 7 1st and 10 on ULM25 (Q3 05:44) J.Nixon 7
+ 14-23 3 3rd and 7 on ULM28 (Q3 04:31) J.Godfrey 8
+ 15-24 11 1st 1st and 10 on ULM25 (Q4 12:09) J.Bibbs 9
+ 16-25 21 1st 2nd and 18 on ULM28 (Q4 10:14) R.Powers 10

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context



Defensive Statistics
Arkansas St. vs. ULM (Final)
09/27/2025 at Monroe, Louisiana

# Arkansas St. Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

6 A.McGhee 3 3 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
8 B.Barnes 4 2 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
25 A.Alexander 2 4 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
3 J.Mackey 2 3 5 0.0-0 1.0-2 - - - - -
10 D.Hendricks 2 3 5 0.0-0 1.0-3 - - - - -
15 B.Greil 4 1 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - 1-32 - -
0 T.Yowe 3 1 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
17 C.Boti 2 2 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
32 E.Hassler 1 3 4 0.0-0 1.0-1 - - - - -
22 N.Nelson 3 0 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
4 B.Whitehead 2 0 2 0.0-0 1.0-3 - - - - -
1 J.Raynor 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
13 K.Williams 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
16 C.Cobb 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
19 J.Reed III 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
19 T.Fortenberry 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
93 G.Ransaw 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
94 C.Sigler 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -

Totals 32 24 56 0-0 4.0-9 0 0-0 1-32 2 0

BLOCKED KICKS: none.

# ULM Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

15 K.Robinson 6 2 8 0.0-0 1.0-5 - - 1-10 - -
3 N.Flemmings 5 1 6 0.0-0 1.0-1 1 1-8 - - -
8 C.Fauntroy 5 1 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
4 D.Perkins-McAllister 5 0 5 1.0-5 1.0-5 - - - 2 -
24 K.Canterbury 5 0 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
12 J.Tiller 4 0 4 0.0-0 2.0-4 - - - - -
14 T.Woody 4 0 4 0.0-0 1.0-1 - - - - 1
10 K.Holmes 1 2 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - 1
13 D.Godsey Jr 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 2 -
16 S.Langston 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
21 L.Harris 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
30 M.Ross 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - 1
41 D.Howell 2 0 2 2.0-19 2.0-19 - - - - -
45 C.Mosley 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
92 J.Smith 2 0 2 1.0-10 1.0-10 - - - - -
1 K.Wells 1 0 1 1.0-13 1.0-13 - - - - -
7 D.Knudsen 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
19 J.Calender 1 0 1 1.0-3 1.0-3 - - - - -
20 J.Ester 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
27 S.Saywahn 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
38 M.Gray 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
54 B.Drillette 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -

Totals 50 12 62 6-50 11.0-61 1 1-8 1-10 5 3

BLOCKED KICKS: none.



Participation Report
Arkansas St. vs. ULM (Final)
09/27/2025 at Monroe, Louisiana

STARTERS

Arkansas St.

Pos ## OFFENSE
QB 1 J.Raynor
WR 3 H.Summers
RB 4 D.Spencer
WR 7 C.Rucker
WR 16 C.Cobb
TE 19 T.Fortenberry
OL 50 W.Saxton
OL 52 M.Myers
OL 55 A.Watson
OL 68 T.Smith
OL 78 R.McGehee

Pos ## DEFENSE
DB 0 T.Yowe
LB 3 J.Mackey
S 6 A.McGhee
S 8 B.Barnes
CB 9 A.Dickerson
DE 10 D.Hendricks
S 15 B.Greil
DT 17 C.Boti
K 25 C.Amaya
DE 32 E.Hassler
DT 95 S.Mitchell

ULM

Pos ## OFFENSE
RB 3 B.McReynolds
WR 4 J.Coulter
QB 10 A.Armenta
WR 13 R.Powers
OG 56 J.Mickle
OL 58 E.Fisher
OL 67 A.Vinson
OL 75 Q.McBroom
OL 77 R.Steele
TE 80 N.Sullivan
TE 85 R.Green

Pos ## DEFENSE
DL 1 K.Wells
LB 3 N.Flemmings
CB 4 D.Perkins-McAllister
DE 5 B.Pullen
DB 8 C.Fauntroy
CB 13 D.Godsey Jr
DB 15 K.Robinson
LB 16 S.Langston
DB 24 K.Canterbury
DT 45 C.Mosley
DT 90 J.Hamlin

SUBSTITUTIONS

Arkansas St.:
4 B.Whitehead; 5 K.Clay; 10 J.Bonelli; 11 D.Collins; 13 K.Williams; 17
J.Bush; 18 M.Weedon; 19 J.Reed III; 20 K.Taylor; 20 A.Blancas; 21
Q.Lee; 22 C.Hawkins; 22 N.Nelson; 24 J.Stone; 25 A.Alexander; 27
N.Asberry; 28 D.Demery; 29 J.Waller; 30 A.Agapos; 31 D.Curtis; 33
T.Hill; 34 C.Van Andel; 34 M.Williams; 38 J.Drew; 44 J.Sample; 54
W.Davis; 54 R.Reese; 58 C.Ambrose; 65 N.Smith; 79 B.North; 82
E.Burgess; 84 R.Linder; 93 G.Ransaw; 94 C.Sigler; 97 T.Carter;

ULM:
0 T.Griffin; 1 J.Nixon; 2 J.Godfrey; 5 B.Buckhaulter; 6 T.Hopkins; 6
Z.Palmer-Smith; 7 D.Knudsen; 8 J.Bibbs; 9 A.Mack; 10 K.Holmes; 12
J.Tiller; 14 T.Woody; 15 S.Gorski; 17 H.Herring; 19 J.Calender; 20
J.Ester; 21 L.Harris; 22 J.Harper; 22 D.Ford; 27 S.Saywahn; 28
D.Lewis; 28 D.Anderson; 29 T.Reed Jr.; 30 M.Ross; 38 M.Gray; 41
D.Howell; 43 L.Stagg; 46 P.Todd; 47 M.Ryan; 49 Z.Loa; 54 B.Drillette;
54 N.Green; 82 S.Stovall; 92 J.Smith;

DID NOT PLAY

Arkansas St.:
TM TEAM; 0 Burris, Nana; 2 Cross, Ja'Quez; 2 Pearson, Chris; 5
Kirksey Jr., Terry; 6 Crawford, Ethan; 7 Patterson, Courtney; 8
Flowers, Josh; 9 Smart, Jordan; 11 Jackson, Braden; 11 Blanton,
Damarcco; 12 Bradley, Marcus; 12 Brown, Jax; 13 Lewis, Tyrell; 14
Feast, Andre; 14 Watkins, DJ; 15 Jones, Andrew; 16 Wagner, BJ; 18
Stevens, Romel; 21 McConico, Malik; 23 Franklin, Cedric; 23
Donaldson, Caleb; 26 Nix, Kemari; 27 Walker, Jacob; 28 Murray, DD;
29 Wisham, Luke; 30 Sisa, Damon; 31 Ross, Xavier; 32 Allen, Nasir;
33 Thomas, Kameron; 35 Horne, Jerry; 36 Baker, Demarcus; 36
Brown, Omarion; 39 Bowman, Ethan; 40 Dunn, Jaxson; 41 Nicolson,
Drew; 41 Wright, Aidan; 42 Nill, Kyle; 42 Williams, Shaun; 43 Bogle,
Chase; 46 Miller, Nick; 47 Banks, Lucas; 51 Channell, Cade; 51
Parmer, Coleman; 52 Herbert, Gideon; 57 Ward Jr., Dan'Tay; 59
Madison, Zuri; 61 Hickerson, Adam; 63 Kehm, Aiden; 64 Hacker,
Noah; 70 Baucom, Royce; 71 Stratford, Chace; 73 Williams, Kobe; 75
Canady, Landon; 76 Hunt, Trason; 77 Fortson, Gabe; 81 Fricks,
Javeon; 85 Starks, TJ; 86 Carlson, AJ; 87 Little, Tyler; 88 Staten,
Andrew; 90 Stueve, Lincoln; 92 Udom, Obi; 96 Blossom, Ronnie; 98
Martin, Alex; 99 Wright, Quincy;

ULM:
0 Shorter, Tristan; 2 Wilson, Korian; 7 Trujillo, Nic; 9 Graves, Landon;
12 Campbell, Javon; 14 Kimbrough, Bryson; 16 McHugh, Mason; 17
Stewart, JD; 18 Vincent, Bret; 18 Jackson, Zy; 21 Wright, Jaydon; 23
Foster, Jalen; 24 Herring, Hagen; 25 Benson, Navarion; 26 Williams,
Jordyn; 29 Adams, Ameyr; 31 Wilson, Chandler; 31 Hines, Mikel; 32
Moultrie, JJ; 33 Wells, Andrew; 35 Bailey, Ethan; 37 Murphy, Quentin;
39 Eldridge, Cooper; 39 Clark, Fred; 44 Omoregie, Derek; 48 Wilson,
Nolan; 48 Hale, Gunner; 50 Rowe, Jordan; 51 Rowe, Jaden; 52
Croswell, Kaliem; 53 Gehrke, Ben; 55 Applewhite, David; 55
Simmons, Jerome; 59 Griffin Jr, Quentis; 62 Botley, Adameon; 63
Quinn, Taylor; 64 Hutchinson, Drew; 70 Goodman, John Curtis; 74
Tucker, Roscoe; 84 Thomas, Brandon; 88 Groce, Caleb; 91 Ware,
Amarion; 95 Jacobs, Levontae; 99 Larson, Max;



Drive Chart (By Team)
Arkansas St. vs. ULM (Final)
09/27/2025 at Monroe, Louisiana

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
ASU 1st ASU40 10:32 PUNT ASU44 09:49 INT 2 - 4 0:43
ASU 1st ASU10 08:49 PUNT ASU48 07:01 PUNT 5 - 38 1:48
ASU 1st ASU37 04:51 PUNT ULM33 02:35 *FG 7 - 30 2:16
ASU 1st ASU24 00:33 PUNT ASU37 12:28 PUNT 5 - 13 3:05
ASU 2nd ASU27 06:22 KO ULM36 02:54 DOWNS 9 - 37 3:28
ASU 2nd ASU41 00:40 KO ULM5 00:00 FGA 6 - 54 0:40
ASU 3rd ASU28 14:59 FGA ASU45 12:18 FUMB 4 - 17 2:41
ASU 3rd ASU50 09:49 KO ULM25 05:44 *FG 12 - 25 4:05
ASU 3rd ASU34 03:17 PUNT ULM13 12:09 *FG 12 - 53 6:08
ASU 4th ASU25 05:36 KO ULM13 01:12 DOWNS 15 - 62 4:24

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Arkansas St. Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 5:20 6:52 10:11 7:15 12:12 17:26 29:39
3rd down conversions 0-2 1-4 1-4 2-5 1-6 3-9 4-15
4th down conversions 0-0 1-2 2-2 1-2 1-2 3-4 4-6

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
ULM 1st ULM25 15:00 KO ULM26 13:34 INT 3 - 1 1:26
ULM 1st ULM25 13:34 KO ULM40 10:32 PUNT 6 - 15 3:02
ULM 1st ULM48 09:49 INT ULM49 08:49 PUNT 3 - 1 1:00
ULM 1st ULM13 07:01 PUNT ULM20 04:51 PUNT 3 - 7 2:10
ULM 1st ULM25 02:35 KO ULM44 00:33 PUNT 5 - 19 2:02
ULM 2nd ULM8 12:28 PUNT ASU0 06:28 *TD 12 - 92 6:00
ULM 2nd ULM36 02:54 DOWNS ASU0 00:46 *TD 6 - 64 2:08
ULM 3rd ASU45 12:19 FUMB ASU0 09:57 *TD 4 - 45 2:22
ULM 3rd ULM25 05:44 KO ULM31 03:17 PUNT 3 - 6 2:27
ULM 4th ULM25 12:09 KO ASU0 05:36 *TD 9 - 75 6:33
ULM 4th ULM13 01:12 DOWNS ASU32 0:00 HALF 4 - 55 1:12

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
ULM Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 9:40 8:08 4:48 7:45 17:48 12:33 30:21
3rd down conversions 1-6 3-3 1-2 2-2 4-9 3-4 7-13
4th down conversions 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0



Drive Chart (By Quarter)
Arkansas St. vs. ULM (Final)
09/27/2025 at Monroe, Louisiana

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
ULM 1st ULM25 15:00 KO ULM26 13:34 INT 3 - 1 1:26
ULM 1st ULM25 13:34 KO ULM40 10:32 PUNT 6 - 15 3:02
ASU 1st ASU40 10:32 PUNT ASU44 09:49 INT 2 - 4 0:43
ULM 1st ULM48 09:49 INT ULM49 08:49 PUNT 3 - 1 1:00
ASU 1st ASU10 08:49 PUNT ASU48 07:01 PUNT 5 - 38 1:48
ULM 1st ULM13 07:01 PUNT ULM20 04:51 PUNT 3 - 7 2:10
ASU 1st ASU37 04:51 PUNT ULM33 02:35 *FG 7 - 30 2:16
ULM 1st ULM25 02:35 KO ULM44 00:33 PUNT 5 - 19 2:02
ASU 1st ASU24 00:33 PUNT ASU37 12:28 PUNT 5 - 13 3:05
ULM 2nd ULM8 12:28 PUNT ASU0 06:28 *TD 12 - 92 6:00
ASU 2nd ASU27 06:22 KO ULM36 02:54 DOWNS 9 - 37 3:28
ULM 2nd ULM36 02:54 DOWNS ASU0 00:46 *TD 6 - 64 2:08
ASU 2nd ASU41 00:40 KO ULM5 00:00 FGA 6 - 54 0:40
ASU 3rd ASU28 14:59 FGA ASU45 12:18 FUMB 4 - 17 2:41
ULM 3rd ASU45 12:19 FUMB ASU0 09:57 *TD 4 - 45 2:22
ASU 3rd ASU50 09:49 KO ULM25 05:44 *FG 12 - 25 4:05
ULM 3rd ULM25 05:44 KO ULM31 03:17 PUNT 3 - 6 2:27
ASU 3rd ASU34 03:17 PUNT ULM13 12:09 *FG 12 - 53 6:08
ULM 4th ULM25 12:09 KO ASU0 05:36 *TD 9 - 75 6:33
ASU 4th ASU25 05:36 KO ULM13 01:12 DOWNS 15 - 62 4:24
ULM 4th ULM13 01:12 DOWNS ASU32 0:00 HALF 4 - 55 1:12



Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
Arkansas St. vs. ULM (Final)
09/27/2025 at Monroe, Louisiana

- Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
Arkansas St. won the toss and has deferred to the second half. ULM will receive and ASU will defend the north goal.

AMAYA, Clayton kickoff 65 yards from the ASU35 to the ULM0, Touchback , clock 15:00.

ULM drive start at 15:00
1-10 ULM25 (15:00) [SG] ARMENTA, Aidan pass to the right complete for 6 yards to MCREYNOLDS, Braylon caught at the

ULM23 and advanced to the ULM31 (BARNES, Brandon), clock 14:51. PENALTY ULM Holding on POWERS, Rico
enforced 10 yards from the end of the play at the ULM31 to the ULM21. [14:51]

2-14 ULM21 (14:20) [NHSG] ARMENTA, Aidan pass to the left complete for 5 yards to BIBBS, Jonathan caught at the ULM18
and advanced to the ULM26 (ALEXANDER, Aaron), clock 13:48. [13:48]

3-9 ULM26 (13:36) [NHSG] ARMENTA, Aidan pass to the right intercepted by GREIL, Brandon at the ULM32 intended for
GRIFFIN, Tyler. Greil return for 32 yards to the ULM0, TOUCHDOWN ASU, clock 13:34 (Scoring play
confirmed). [13:34]

0-0 ULM3 VAN ANDEL, Clune PAT kick attempt is good.

ARKANSAS ST. 7, ULM 0
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 1 yards, 1:26

AMAYA, Clayton kickoff 65 yards from the ASU35 to the ULM0, Touchback , clock 13:34.

ULM drive start at 13:34
1-10 ULM25 (13:34) [NHSG] ARMENTA, Aidan pass up the middle complete for 6 yards to BIBBS, Jonathan caught at the

ULM24 and advanced to the ULM31 (GREIL, Brandon), clock 13:10. [13:10]
2-4 ULM31 (12:56) [NHSG] QB Keeper ARMENTA, Aidan rush to the left for a gain of 2 yards to the ULM33 (NELSON, Nigel),

clock 12:47. [12:47]
3-2 ULM33 (12:11) [SG] MCREYNOLDS, Braylon rush to the right for a gain of 6 yards to the ULM39 (MCGHEE, AG), 1ST

DOWN, clock 12:05. [12:05]
R

1-10 ULM39 (11:36) [SG] MCREYNOLDS, Braylon rush to the left for a gain of 1 yard to the ULM40 (MACKEY, Javante;BOTI,
Chris), clock 11:31. [11:31]

2-9 ULM40 (10:54) [SG] ARMENTA, Aidan pass deep to the right incomplete intended for GRIFFIN, Tyler thrown to the ASU35,
clock 10:48. [10:48]

3-9 ULM40 (10:48) [NHSG] ARMENTA, Aidan pass up the middle incomplete intended for SULLIVAN, Nate broken up by
MCGHEE, AG at the ASU50, clock 10:44. [10:44]

4-9 ULM40 (10:42) RYAN, Makenzie punt 39 yards to the ASU21, BLANCAS, Aaron returned 19 yards to the ASU40
(KNUDSEN, Daniel), out of bounds, clock 10:32. [10:32]

Drive Summary: 6 plays, 15 yards, 3:02

1-10 V40 Timeout Official, clock 10:32. [10:32]

ASU drive start at 10:32
1-10 ASU40 (10:30) [NHSG] RUCKER, Corey rush to the left for a gain of 4 yards to the ASU44 (PERKINS-MCALLISTER,

D'Arco), clock 10:24. [10:24]
2-6 ASU44 (09:59) [NHSG] RAYNOR, Jaylen pass deep to the left intercepted by ROBINSON, Kristopher at the ULM38

intended for COBB, Chauncy. Robinson return for 10 yards to the ULM48 (COBB, Chauncy;FORTENBERRY, Tyler),
out of bounds, clock 09:49. [09:49]

Drive Summary: 2 plays, 4 yards, 0:43

ULM drive start at 09:49
1-10 ULM48 (09:49) [NHSG] ARMENTA, Aidan pass deep to the left incomplete intended for BIBBS, Jonathan thrown to the

ASU31, clock 09:40. [09:40]
2-10 ULM48 (09:40) [NHSG] QB Keeper ARMENTA, Aidan rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the ULM49 (BOTI, Chris),

clock 09:33. [09:33]
3-9 ULM49 (09:01) [NHSG] ARMENTA, Aidan pass up the middle incomplete intended for GODFREY, Jake thrown to the

ASU38, clock 08:57. [08:57]
4-9 ULM49 (08:56) RYAN, Makenzie punt 41 yards to the ASU10, fair catch by BLANCAS, Aaron, clock 08:49. [08:49]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 1 yards, 1:00



1-10 V10 Timeout Official, clock 08:49. [08:49]

ASU drive start at 08:49
1-10 ASU10 (08:49) [NHSG] SPENCER, Devin rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the ASU16 (ROBINSON, Kristopher),

clock 08:42. [08:42]
2-4 ASU16 (08:24) [NHSG] RAYNOR, Jaylen pass short to the right complete for 30 yards to RUCKER, Corey caught at the

ASU18 and advanced to the ASU46 (FAUNTROY, Carl), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 08:10. [08:10]
P

1-10 ASU46 (07:55) [NHSG] SPENCER, Devin rush to the left for a gain of 2 yards to the ASU48, End of Play, clock 07:46.
[07:46]

2-8 ASU48 (07:19) [NHSG] RAYNOR, Jaylen pass deep to the right incomplete intended for RUCKER, Corey thrown to the
ULM18, clock 07:14. [07:14]

3-8 ASU48 (07:14) [NHSG] RAYNOR, Jaylen pass deep to the left incomplete intended for SPENCER, Devin thrown to the
ULM35; QB hurried by ROSS, Marcus, clock 07:07. [07:07]

4-8 ASU48 (07:04) WALLER, Jackson punt 39 yards to the ULM13 out of bounds, clock 07:01. [07:01]
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 38 yards, 1:48

ULM drive start at 07:01
1-10 ULM13 (06:58) [NHSG] MCREYNOLDS, Braylon rush up the middle for a loss of 3 yards to the ULM10 (HENDRICKS,

Demarcus), clock 06:52. [06:52]
2-13 ULM10 (06:18) [NHSG] ARMENTA, Aidan pass to the right complete for 12 yards to BUCKHAULTER, Brandon caught at

the ULM20 and advanced to the ULM22 (MACKEY, Javante;MCGHEE, AG), clock 06:05. [06:05]
3-1 ULM22 (05:37) [NHSG] QB Keeper HERRING, Hunter rush up the middle for a loss of 2 yards to the ULM20 (MACKEY,

Javante), clock 05:27. [05:27]
4-3 ULM20 (04:58) RYAN, Makenzie punt 43 yards to the ASU37, fair catch by BLANCAS, Aaron, clock 04:51. [04:51]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 7 yards, 2:10

ASU drive start at 04:51
1-10 ASU37 (04:51) [NHSG] RAYNOR, Jaylen pass to the left complete for 15 yards to RUCKER, Corey caught at the ASU47

and advanced to the ULM48 (ROBINSON, Kristopher), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 04:43. [04:43]
P

1-10 ULM48 (04:16) [NHSG] CLAY, Kenyon rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the ULM47 (WOODY, Tae), clock 04:11.
[04:11]

2-9 ULM47 (03:42) [NHSG] RAYNOR, Jaylen pass deep up the middle incomplete intended for RUCKER, Corey broken up by
PERKINS-MCALLISTER, D'Arco at the ULM7; QB hurried by HOLMES, Kelbee, clock 03:35. [03:35]

3-9 ULM47 (03:35) RAYNOR, Jaylen sacked for a loss of 9 yards at the ASU44 (FLEMMINGS, Noah), clock 03:28. PENALTY
ULM Holding on CANTERBURY, Kamrin enforced 10 yards from the ULM47 to the ULM37 and results in automatic
1ST DOWN [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down). [03:28]

E

1-10 ULM37 (03:12) [NHSG] QB Keeper RAYNOR, Jaylen rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the ULM33 (FLEMMINGS,
Noah), clock 03:06. [03:06]

2-6 ULM33 (02:51) [NHSG] RAYNOR, Jaylen pass to the left incomplete intended for SUMMERS, Hunter, clock 02:45. [02:45]
3-6 ULM33 (02:44) [NHSG] RAYNOR, Jaylen pass short to the right incomplete intended for BONELLI, Jaylen thrown to the

ULM30, clock 02:40. [02:40]
4-6 ULM33 (02:40) VAN ANDEL, Clune field goal attempt from 51 yards GOOD [kick was spotted at ULM41], clock 02:35.

[02:35]

ARKANSAS ST. 10, ULM 0
Drive Summary: 7 plays, 30 yards, 2:16

AMAYA, Clayton kickoff 65 yards from the ASU35 to the ULM0, Touchback , clock 02:35.

ULM drive start at 02:35
1-10 ULM25 (02:35) [NHSG] PALMER-SMITH, Zach rush to the right for a gain of 6 yards to the ULM31 (BARNES, Brandon),

clock 02:27. [02:27]
2-4 ULM31 (02:11) [NHSG] ARMENTA, Aidan pass up the middle complete for 14 yards to BUCKHAULTER, Brandon caught at

the ULM30 and advanced to the ULM45 (REED III, James), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 02:02. [02:02]
P

1-10 ULM45 (01:38) [NHSG] PALMER-SMITH, Zach rush to the right for a loss of 1 yard to the ULM44 (HASSLER, Ethan), clock
01:32. [01:32]

2-11 ULM44 (00:55) [SG] ARMENTA, Aidan pass deep to the right incomplete intended for GODFREY, Jake thrown to the
ASU40, clock 00:46. [00:46]

3-11 ULM44 (00:45) [NHSG] ARMENTA, Aidan pass deep to the left incomplete intended for POWERS, Rico broken up by
SIGLER, Cody at the ASU40, clock 00:41. [00:41]

4-11 ULM44 (00:39) RYAN, Makenzie punt 32 yards to the ASU24, fair catch by BLANCAS, Aaron, clock 00:33. [00:33]
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 19 yards, 2:02

ASU drive start at 00:33



1-10 ASU24 (00:33) [NHSG] RAYNOR, Jaylen pass to the right complete for 4 yards to SPENCER, Devin caught at the ASU18
and advanced to the ASU28 (ESTER, Jyren), clock 00:00. [00:00]

- End of 1st quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 1ST QUARTER: ARKANSAS ST. 10, ULM 0

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Arkansas St. 10 5:20 0 2 1 3 0-2 0-0 5-17 3-9-1-49 0-0
ULM 0 9:40 1 1 0 2 1-6 0-0 8-10 5-12-1-43 2-20



Quickie Statistics (1st Quarter only)
Arkansas St. vs. ULM (Final)
09/27/2025 at Monroe, Louisiana

ASU ULM
Score 10 0
FIRST DOWNS 3 2
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 5-17 8-10
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 49 43
Passes Att-Comp-Int 9-3-1 12-5-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 14-66 20-53
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 1-19 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 1-32 1-10
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-39.0 4-38.8
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 0-0 2-20
Possession Time 5:20 9:40
Third-Down Conversions 0-2 1-6
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Arkansas St. ULM

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
D.Spencer 2 8 0 8 0 4 6
K.Clay 1 1 0 1 0 1 1
C.Rucker 1 4 0 4 0 4 4
J.Raynor 1 4 0 4 0 4 4

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Z.Palmer-Smith 2 6 -1 5 0 2.5 6
B.McReynolds 3 7 -3 4 0 1.3 6
A.Armenta 2 3 0 3 0 1.5 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
J.Raynor 3-9-1 49 0 30 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
A.Armenta 5-12-1 43 1 14 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
C.Rucker 2 45 0 4 30
C.Cobb 0 0 0 1
D.Spencer 1 4 0 2 4

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
J.Bibbs 2 11 0 3 6
T.Griffin 0 0 1 2
J.Godfrey 0 0 0 2

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
J.Waller 1 39 39.0 39 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
M.Ryan 4 155 38.8 43 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
A.Blancas 1 19 0 19

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Mackey 1-2 2.0 0.0 1.0
B.Barnes 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
A.McGhee 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
C.Boti 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
D.Hendricks 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
B.Greil 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Reed III 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
N.Nelson 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
K.Robinson 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
N.Flemmings 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
D.Perkins-McAllister 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
D.Knudsen 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Fauntroy 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
T.Woody 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Ester 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 13:34 ASU - B.Greil 32 yd TD INT (KICK by C.Van Andel) , 7-
1st 02:35 ASU - C.Van Andel 51 yd FG , 7-30 2:16 10-0



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
Arkansas St. vs. ULM (Final)
09/27/2025 at Monroe, Louisiana

- Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
2-6 ASU28 (15:00) [NHSG] RAYNOR, Jaylen pass to the right complete for 31 yards to COBB, Chauncy caught at the ASU42

and advanced to the ULM41 (CANTERBURY, Kamrin), 1ST DOWN, clock 14:48. [14:48]
P

1-10 ULM41 (14:35) [NHSG] SPENCER, Devin rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the ULM37 (SMITH, James), clock
14:31. [14:31]

2-6 ULM37 (14:03) [NHSG] RAYNOR, Jaylen sacked for a loss of 13 yards at the ULM50 (HOWELL, Dylan), clock 13:54.
[13:54]

3-19 ULM50 (13:19) [NHSG] RAYNOR, Jaylen sacked for a loss of 13 yards at the ASU37 (WELLS, Kevontay), clock 13:12.
[13:12]

4-32 ASU37 (12:40) WALLER, Jackson punt 46 yards to the ULM17 downed by REED III, James, clock 12:28. PENALTY ULM
Holding on LANGSTON, Seidrion enforced half the distance from the goal, 9 yards from the end of the play at the
ULM17 to the ULM8. [12:28]

ULM drive start at 12:28
1-10 ULM8 (12:28) [NHSG] MCREYNOLDS, Braylon rush up the middle for a gain of 24 yards to the ULM32 (MCGHEE, AG),

out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 12:20. [12:20]
R

1-10 ULM32 (11:50) [NHSG] MCREYNOLDS, Braylon rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the ULM36 (ALEXANDER,
Aaron), clock 11:45. [11:45]

2-6 ULM36 (11:14) [NHSG] ARMENTA, Aidan pass to the right complete for 16 yards to GRIFFIN, Tyler caught at the ULM45
and advanced to the ASU48 (HENDRICKS, Demarcus;BARNES, Brandon), 1ST DOWN, clock 11:03. [11:03]

P

1-10 ASU48 (10:31) [NHSG] QB Keeper ARMENTA, Aidan rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the ASU44 (MACKEY,
Javante;HASSLER, Ethan), clock 10:26. [10:26]

2-6 ASU44 (09:50) [NHSG] PALMER-SMITH, Zach rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the ASU41 (HASSLER,
Ethan;GREIL, Brandon), clock 09:42. [09:42]

3-3 ASU41 (09:06) [SG] QB Keeper ARMENTA, Aidan rush up the middle for a gain of 9 yards to the ASU32 (ALEXANDER,
Aaron;MCGHEE, AG), 1ST DOWN, clock 09:00. [09:00]

R

1-10 ASU32 (08:23) [NHSG] ARMENTA, Aidan pass to the left incomplete intended for BUCKHAULTER, Brandon, clock 08:18.
[08:18]

2-10 ASU32 (08:18) [NHSG] ARMENTA, Aidan pass to the right incomplete intended for POWERS, Rico, clock 08:13. [08:13]
3-10 ASU32 (08:13) [NHSG] ARMENTA, Aidan pass complete for 6 yards to LEWIS, Dorian caught at the ASU35 and advanced

to the ASU26 (YOWE, Trenton Alan), clock 08:07. PENALTY ASU Unsportsmanlike Conduct on YOWE, Trenton
Alan enforced half the distance from the goal, 13 yards from the end of the play at the ASU26 to the ASU13 and
results in automatic 1ST DOWN. [08:07]

E

1-10 ASU13 (08:02) [NHSG] QB Keeper ARMENTA, Aidan rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the ASU12 (HASSLER,
Ethan;ALEXANDER, Aaron), clock 07:56. [07:56]

2-9 ASU12 (07:16) [NHSG] ARMENTA, Aidan pass short to the right complete for 4 yards to POWERS, Rico caught at the
ASU10 and advanced to the ASU8 (WILLIAMS, Kyle), clock 07:10. [07:10]

3-5 ASU8 (06:39) [SG] ARMENTA, Aidan pass up the middle complete for 8 yards to NIXON, Julian to the ASU0, 1ST
DOWN, TOUCHDOWN ULM, clock 06:28 (Scoring play confirmed). [06:28]

P

0-0 ASU3 STAGG, Luke PAT kick attempt is good.

ARKANSAS ST. 10, ULM 7
Drive Summary: 12 plays, 92 yards, 6:00

(06:28) STAGG, Luke kickoff 45 yards from the ULM35 to the ASU20, LINDER, Reed returned 7 yards to the ASU27 (GRAY,
Markeegan;HOLMES, Kelbee), clock 06:22.

1-10 V27 Timeout Official, clock 06:22. [06:22]

ASU drive start at 06:22
1-10 ASU27 (06:22) [NHSG] RAYNOR, Jaylen pass to the left incomplete intended for COBB, Chauncy thrown to the ASU25,

clock 06:20. [06:20]
2-10 ASU27 (06:19) [NHSG] RAYNOR, Jaylen pass short to the right complete for 5 yards to SUMMERS, Hunter to the ASU32

(PERKINS-MCALLISTER, D'Arco), out of bounds, clock 06:11. [06:11]
3-5 ASU32 (05:50) [NHSG] RAYNOR, Jaylen pass up the middle complete for 8 yards to RUCKER, Corey to the ASU40

(GODSEY JR, David), 1ST DOWN, clock 05:38. [05:38]
P

1-10 ASU40 (05:28) [NHSG] CLAY, Kenyon rush to the right for no gain to the ASU40 (LANGSTON, Seidrion;MOSLEY, Cliff),
clock 05:22. [05:22]

2-10 ASU40 (04:44) [NHSG] RAYNOR, Jaylen pass deep to the left complete for 21 yards to COBB, Chauncy caught at the
ULM44 and advanced to the ULM39 (FAUNTROY, Carl), 1ST DOWN, clock 04:34. [04:34]

P

1-10 ULM39 (04:22) [NHSG] RAYNOR, Jaylen pass up the middle complete for 4 yards to BUSH, Jabari caught at the ULM39
and advanced to the ULM35 (WOODY, Tae), clock 04:08. [04:08]



2-6 ULM35 (03:47) [NHSG] RAYNOR, Jaylen pass up the middle complete for -1 yard to CLAY, Kenyon caught at the ULM35
and advanced to the ULM36 (FLEMMINGS, Noah), clock 03:36. [03:36]

3-7 ULM36 (03:08) [NHSG] RAYNOR, Jaylen pass deep to the left incomplete intended for BUSH, Jabari broken up by
CANTERBURY, Kamrin at the ULM10, clock 03:02. [03:02]

4-7 ULM36 (03:02) [NHSG] RAYNOR, Jaylen pass deep up the middle incomplete intended for BONELLI, Jaylen broken up by
GODSEY JR, David at the ULM20; ASU turnover on downs, clock 02:54. [02:54]

Drive Summary: 9 plays, 37 yards, 3:28

ULM drive start at 02:54
1-10 ULM36 (02:53) [NHSG] ARMENTA, Aidan scrambles to the right for a gain of 3 yards to the ULM39, out of bounds, clock

02:46. [02:46]
2-7 ULM39 (02:23) [NHSG] MCREYNOLDS, Braylon rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the ULM42 (HENDRICKS,

Demarcus;ALEXANDER, Aaron), clock 02:17. [02:17]
3-4 H42 Timeout Official, clock 02:00. [02:00]
3-4 ULM42 (02:00) [NHSG] ARMENTA, Aidan pass short to the right complete for 6 yards to BIBBS, Jonathan caught at the

ULM47 and advanced to the ULM48 (MCGHEE, AG;YOWE, Trenton Alan), 1ST DOWN, clock 01:55. [01:55]
P

1-10 ULM48 (01:37) [NHSG] MCREYNOLDS, Braylon rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the ULM50 (ALEXANDER,
Aaron;BOTI, Chris), clock 01:32. [01:32]

2-8 ULM50 (00:59) [NHSG] ARMENTA, Aidan pass short to the right complete for 13 yards to GRIFFIN, Tyler caught at the
ASU46 and advanced to the ASU37 (NELSON, Nigel), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:58. [00:58]

P

1-10 V37 Timeout ULM, clock 00:58. [00:58]
1-10 ASU37 (00:53) [NHSG] ARMENTA, Aidan pass to the right complete for 37 yards to GODFREY, Jake to the ASU0,

1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN ULM, clock 00:46 (Scoring play confirmed). [00:46]
P

0-0 ASU3 STAGG, Luke PAT kick attempt is good.

ARKANSAS ST. 10, ULM 14
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 64 yards, 2:08

(00:46) STAGG, Luke kickoff 36 yards from the ULM35 to the ASU29, HAWKINS, Cedric returned 12 yards to the ASU41
(HOLMES, Kelbee), clock 00:40.

ASU drive start at 00:40
1-10 ASU41 (00:40) [NHSG] RAYNOR, Jaylen pass to the left complete for 13 yards to RUCKER, Corey caught at the ULM50

and advanced to the ULM46 (ROBINSON, Kristopher), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:32. [00:32]
P

1-10 ULM46 (00:32) [NHSG] RAYNOR, Jaylen pass short to the right incomplete dropped by RUCKER, Corey thrown to the
ULM45, clock 00:27. [00:27]

2-10 ULM46 (00:25) [NHSG] RAYNOR, Jaylen pass to the right complete for 5 yards to SPENCER, Devin caught at the ASU49
and advanced to the ULM41 (FLEMMINGS, Noah), clock 00:22. [00:22]

3-5 ULM41 (00:21) [NHSG] RAYNOR, Jaylen scrambles to the left for no gain to the ULM41 (ROSS, Marcus), clock 00:14.
[00:14]

4-5 H41 Timeout ULM, clock 00:14. [00:14]
4-5 ULM41 (00:14) [NHSG] RAYNOR, Jaylen pass to the left complete for 21 yards to COBB, Chauncy caught at the ULM35

and advanced to the ULM20, out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 00:07. [00:07]
P

1-10 ULM20 (00:08) RAYNOR, Jaylen pass deep to the left incomplete intended for RUCKER, Corey broken up by PERKINS-
MCALLISTER, D'Arco at the ULM1, clock 00:04. PENALTY ULM Pass Interference on PERKINS-MCALLISTER,
D'Arco enforced half the distance from the goal, 15 yards to the ULM5 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN
[NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down). [00:04]

E

1-5 ULM5 VAN ANDEL, Clune field goal attempt from 23 yards BLOCKED by PERKINS-MCALLISTER, D'Arco [kick was
spotted at ULM13], out of bounds, clock 00:00. [00:00]

Drive Summary: 6 plays, 54 yards, 0:40

- End of first half, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 2ND QUARTER: ARKANSAS ST. 10, ULM 14

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Arkansas St. 0 6:52 0 5 1 6 1-4 1-2 5--22 9-13-0-107 1-13
ULM 14 8:08 2 5 1 8 3-3 0-0 9-53 7-9-0-90 2-24



Quickie Statistics (Halftime Cumulative)
Arkansas St. vs. ULM (Final)
09/27/2025 at Monroe, Louisiana

ASU ULM
Score 10 14
FIRST DOWNS 9 10
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 10--5 17-63
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 156 133
Passes Att-Comp-Int 22-12-1 21-12-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 32-151 38-196
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 1-19 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 2-19 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 1-32 1-10
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-39.0 4-38.8
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 1-13 4-44
Possession Time 12:12 17:48
Third-Down Conversions 1-6 4-9
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-2 0-0

Arkansas St. ULM

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
D.Spencer 3 12 0 12 0 6 4
K.Clay 2 1 0 1 0 1 0.5
C.Rucker 1 4 0 4 0 4 4
J.Raynor 2 4 0 4 0 4 2

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Z.Palmer-Smith 3 9 -1 8 0 6 2.7
B.McReynolds 7 40 -3 37 0 24 5.3
A.Armenta 6 20 0 20 0 9 3.3

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
J.Raynor 12-22-1 130 0 31 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
A.Armenta 12-21-1 133 3 37 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
C.Rucker 4 66 0 7 30
C.Cobb 3 73 0 5 31
D.Spencer 2 9 0 3 5
J.Bush 1 4 0 2 4

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
J.Bibbs 3 17 0 4 6
T.Griffin 2 29 1 4 16
J.Nixon 1 8 1 1 8
J.Godfrey 1 37 1 3 37

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
J.Waller 2 85 42.5 46 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
M.Ryan 4 155 38.8 43 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
A.Blancas 1 19 0 19

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
C.Hawkins 1 12 0 12
R.Linder 1 7 0 7

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
A.Alexander 2-4 4.0 0.0 0.0
A.McGhee 2-3 3.5 0.0 0.0
J.Mackey 1-3 2.5 0.0 1.0
B.Barnes 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
E.Hassler 1-3 2.5 0.0 1.0
D.Hendricks 1-2 2.0 0.0 1.0
C.Boti 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
N.Nelson 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
N.Flemmings 3-0 3.0 0.0 1.0
K.Robinson 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
D.Perkins-McAllister 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
C.Fauntroy 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
T.Woody 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
K.Holmes 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
K.Wells 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0
D.Knudsen 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 13:34 ASU - B.Greil 32 yd TD INT (KICK by C.Van Andel) , 7-
1st 02:35 ASU - C.Van Andel 51 yd FG , 7-30 2:16 10-0
2nd 06:28 ULM - J.Nixon 8 yd TD PASS from A.Armenta (KICK by L.Stagg) , 12-92 6:00 10-7
2nd 00:46 ULM - J.Godfrey 37 yd TD PASS from A.Armenta (KICK by L.Stagg) , 6-64 2:08 10-14



Quickie Statistics (2nd Quarter only)
Arkansas St. vs. ULM (Final)
09/27/2025 at Monroe, Louisiana

ASU ULM
Score 0 14
FIRST DOWNS 6 8
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 5--22 9-53
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 107 90
Passes Att-Comp-Int 13-9-0 9-7-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 18-85 18-143
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 2-19 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-46.0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 1-13 2-24
Possession Time 6:52 8:08
Third-Down Conversions 1-4 3-3
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-2 0-0

Arkansas St. ULM

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
D.Spencer 1 4 0 4 0 4 4
K.Clay 1 0 0 0 0 0
J.Raynor 1 0 0 0 0 0

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Z.Palmer-Smith 1 3 0 3 0 3 3
B.McReynolds 4 33 0 33 0 8.3 24
A.Armenta 4 17 0 17 0 4.3 9

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
J.Raynor 9-13-0 81 0 31 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
A.Armenta 7-9-0 90 2 37 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
C.Rucker 2 21 0 3 13
C.Cobb 3 73 0 4 31
D.Spencer 1 5 0 1 5
J.Bush 1 4 0 2 4

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
J.Bibbs 1 6 0 1 6
T.Griffin 2 29 0 2 16
J.Nixon 1 8 1 1 8
J.Godfrey 1 37 1 1 37

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
J.Waller 1 46 46.0 46 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
C.Hawkins 1 12 0 12
R.Linder 1 7 0 7

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
A.Alexander 1-4 3.0 0.0 0.0
A.McGhee 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
T.Yowe 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
E.Hassler 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0
D.Hendricks 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
K.Williams 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
N.Nelson 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Mackey 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
N.Flemmings 2-0 2.0 0.0 1.0
K.Holmes 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
K.Wells 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0
D.Perkins-McAllister 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Fauntroy 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
D.Godsey Jr 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
T.Woody 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
K.Robinson 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 06:28 ULM - J.Nixon 8 yd TD PASS from A.Armenta (KICK by L.Stagg) , 12-92 6:00 10-7
2nd 00:46 ULM - J.Godfrey 37 yd TD PASS from A.Armenta (KICK by L.Stagg) , 6-64 2:08 10-14



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
Arkansas St. vs. ULM (Final)
09/27/2025 at Monroe, Louisiana

At the start of the second half, ASU will receive and ULM will defend the south goal.
- Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]

(15:00) STAGG, Luke kickoff 43 yards from the ULM35 to the ASU22, HAWKINS, Cedric returned 6 yards to the ASU28 , out of
bounds, clock 14:59.

ASU drive start at 14:59
1-10 ASU28 (12:25) [NHSG] QB Keeper RAYNOR, Jaylen rush to the right for a gain of 6 yards to the ASU34 (PERKINS-

MCALLISTER, D'Arco), clock 12:20. [12:20]
2-4 ASU34 (12:20) [NHSG] RAYNOR, Jaylen pass short to the left complete for 3 yards to COBB, Chauncy caught at the

ASU36 and advanced to the ASU37 (FLEMMINGS, Noah), clock 12:19. [12:19]
3-1 ASU37 [NHSG] CLAY, Kenyon rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the ASU42 (FLEMMINGS, Noah;ROBINSON,

Kristopher), 1ST DOWN, clock 12:18. [12:18]
R

1-10 ASU42 [NHSG] QB Keeper RAYNOR, Jaylen rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards, RAYNOR, Jaylen fumbled at ASU42
forced by FLEMMINGS, Noah, recovered by ULM FLEMMINGS, Noah at the ASU45, returned 8 yards to the
ASU37 (RAYNOR, Jaylen;FLEMMINGS, Noah), clock 12:18. [12:18]

Drive Summary: 4 plays, 17 yards, 2:41

ULM drive start at 12:19
1-10 ASU45 [NHSG] MCREYNOLDS, Braylon rush to the right for no gain to the ASU45 (HENDRICKS, Demarcus).
2-10 ASU45 [NHSG] MCREYNOLDS, Braylon rush to the right for a gain of 8 yards to the ASU37 (HENDRICKS,

Demarcus;BARNES, Brandon).
3-2 ASU37 [NHSG] BUCKHAULTER, Brandon rush up the middle for a gain of 19 yards to the ASU18 (GREIL, Brandon), 1ST

DOWN.
R

2-10 ASU18 [NHSG] MCREYNOLDS, Braylon rush up the middle for a gain of 18 yards to the ASU0, 1ST DOWN,
TOUCHDOWN ULM, clock 09:57 (Scoring play confirmed). [09:57]

R

0-0 ASU3 STAGG, Luke PAT kick attempt is good.

ARKANSAS ST. 10, ULM 21
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 45 yards, 2:22

(09:57) STAGG, Luke kickoff 42 yards from the ULM35 to the ASU23, HAWKINS, Cedric returned 27 yards to the ASU50
(SAYWAHN, Stephen), clock 09:49.

ASU drive start at 09:49
1-10 ASU50 (09:49) [NHSG] RAYNOR, Jaylen pass to the right complete for 2 yards to RUCKER, Corey caught at the ASU47

and advanced to the ULM48 (ROSS, Marcus), clock 09:35. [09:35]
2-8 ULM48 (09:22) [NHSG] CLAY, Kenyon rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the ULM43 (HOLMES, Kelbee;MOSLEY,

Cliff), clock 09:16. [09:16]
3-3 ULM43 (08:56) [NHSG] RAYNOR, Jaylen pass short to the left incomplete intended for BONELLI, Jaylen broken up by

GODSEY JR, David at the ULM38, clock 08:53. [08:53]
4-3 ULM43 (08:53) [NHSG] RAYNOR, Jaylen pass short to the left complete for 5 yards to COBB, Chauncy caught at the

ULM39 and advanced to the ULM38 (CANTERBURY, Kamrin), 1ST DOWN, clock 08:44. [08:44]
P

1-10 ULM38 (08:32) [NHSG] RAYNOR, Jaylen pass to the left incomplete intended for BONELLI, Jaylen, clock 08:26. [08:26]
2-10 ULM38 (08:26) [NHSG] RUCKER, Corey rush to the right for a gain of 4 yards to the ULM34 (FAUNTROY, Carl), clock

08:19. [08:19]
3-6 ULM34 (08:01) [NHSG] RAYNOR, Jaylen pass short to the left incomplete intended for BUSH, Jabari thrown to the ULM30;

QB hurried by WOODY, Tae, clock 07:53. [07:53]
4-6 ULM34 (07:53) [NHSG] RAYNOR, Jaylen pass up the middle complete for 16 yards to RUCKER, Corey caught at the

ULM22 and advanced to the ULM18 (CANTERBURY, Kamrin), 1ST DOWN, clock 07:43. [07:43]
P

1-10 ULM18 (07:23) [NHSG] SPENCER, Devin rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the ULM14 (ROBINSON, Kristopher),
clock 07:18. [07:18]

2-6 ULM14 (07:06) [NHSG] RAYNOR, Jaylen sacked for a loss of 10 yards at the ULM24 (SMITH, James), clock 07:01. [07:01]
3-16 ULM24 (06:28) [NHSG] RAYNOR, Jaylen pass up the middle complete for -1 yard to BUSH, Jabari to the ULM25 (TILLER,

Jabari), clock 06:18. [06:18]
4-17 ULM25 (05:48) VAN ANDEL, Clune field goal attempt from 43 yards GOOD [kick was spotted at ULM33], clock 05:44.

[05:44]

ARKANSAS ST. 13, ULM 21



Drive Summary: 12 plays, 25 yards, 4:05

0-0 V35 Timeout Official, clock 05:44. [05:44]

AMAYA, Clayton kickoff 65 yards from the ASU35 to the ULM0, Touchback , clock 05:44.

ULM drive start at 05:44
1-10 ULM25 (05:43) [NHSG] ARMENTA, Aidan pass to the right complete for 7 yards to NIXON, Julian caught at the ULM24 and

advanced to the ULM32 (NELSON, Nigel), clock 05:32. [05:32]
2-3 ULM32 PENALTY Before the snap, ULM False Start on MICKLE, Jay enforced 5 yards from the ULM32 to the ULM27,

clock 05:03. [05:03]
2-8 H27 Timeout ULM, clock 05:03. [05:03]
2-8 ULM27 (04:37) [NHSG] MCREYNOLDS, Braylon rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the ULM28 (GREIL, Brandon),

clock 04:31. [04:31]
3-7 ULM28 (03:58) [NHSG] ARMENTA, Aidan pass short to the right complete for 3 yards to GODFREY, Jake to the ULM31

(YOWE, Trenton Alan), out of bounds, clock 03:48. [03:48]
4-4 ULM31 (03:24) RYAN, Makenzie punt 36 yards to the ASU33, BLANCAS, Aaron returned 1 yard to the ASU34 (HARRIS,

Lynard;DRILLETTE, Brett), clock 03:17. [03:17]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 6 yards, 2:27

ASU drive start at 03:17
1-10 ASU34 (03:16) [NHSG] SPENCER, Devin rush up the middle for a loss of 1 yard to the ASU33 (WOODY, Tae), clock 03:07.

[03:07]
2-11 ASU33 (02:53) [NHSG] RAYNOR, Jaylen sacked for a loss of 3 yards at the ASU30 (CALENDER, Jaeden), clock 02:46.

[02:46]
3-14 ASU30 (02:12) RAYNOR, Jaylen pass short to the left incomplete intended for RUCKER, Corey thrown to the ASU33, clock

02:08. PENALTY ULM Pass Interference on KNUDSEN, Daniel enforced at the spot of the foul for 2 yards to the
ASU32 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down). [02:08]

E

1-10 ASU32 (01:41) [NHSG] RAYNOR, Jaylen pass deep to the left complete for 18 yards to RUCKER, Corey to the ASU50
(PERKINS-MCALLISTER, D'Arco), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 ASU50 RAYNOR, Jaylen pass to the left incomplete intended for BONELLI, Jaylen thrown to the ULM44. PENALTY ULM
Pass Interference on PERKINS-MCALLISTER, D'Arco enforced at the spot of the foul for 6 yards to the ULM44 and
results in automatic 1ST DOWN [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down).

E

1-10 ULM44 [NHSG] CLAY, Kenyon rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the ULM40 (LANGSTON, Seidrion).
2-6 ULM40 [NHSG] SPENCER, Devin rush to the right for a gain of 11 yards to the ULM29 (CANTERBURY, Kamrin), out of

bounds, 1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 ULM29 [NHSG] SPENCER, Devin rush to the right for a loss of 3 yards to the ULM32 (TILLER, Jabari), clock 00:00. [00:00]
- End of 3rd quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 3RD QUARTER: ARKANSAS ST. 13, ULM 21

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Arkansas St. 3 10:11 2 3 2 7 1-4 2-2 12-25 6-9-0-43 0-0
ULM 7 4:48 2 0 0 2 1-2 0-0 5-46 2-2-0-10 3-13



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter Cumulative)
Arkansas St. vs. ULM (Final)
09/27/2025 at Monroe, Louisiana

ASU ULM
Score 13 21
FIRST DOWNS 16 12
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 22-20 22-109
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 199 143
Passes Att-Comp-Int 31-18-1 23-14-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 53-219 45-252
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 1-8
Punt Returns-Yards 2-20 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 4-52 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 1-32 1-10
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-39.0 4-38.8
Fumbles-Lost 1-1 0-0
Penalties-Yards 1-13 7-57
Possession Time 22:23 22:36
Third-Down Conversions 2-10 5-11
Fourth-Down Conversions 3-4 0-0

Arkansas St. ULM

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
D.Spencer 7 27 -4 23 0 11 3.3
K.Clay 5 15 0 15 0 5 3
C.Rucker 2 8 0 8 0 4 4
J.Raynor 4 13 0 13 0 6 3.3

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Z.Palmer-Smith 3 9 -1 8 0 6 2.7
B.McReynolds 11 67 -3 64 1 24 5.8
A.Armenta 6 20 0 20 0 9 3.3

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
J.Raynor 18-31-1 160 0 31 4

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
A.Armenta 14-23-1 143 3 37 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
C.Rucker 7 102 0 10 30
C.Cobb 5 81 0 7 31
D.Spencer 2 9 0 3 5
J.Bush 2 3 0 4 4

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
J.Bibbs 3 17 0 4 6
T.Griffin 2 29 1 4 16
J.Nixon 2 15 1 2 8
J.Godfrey 2 40 1 4 37

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
J.Waller 2 85 42.5 46 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
M.Ryan 5 191 38.2 43 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
A.Blancas 2 20 0 19

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
C.Hawkins 3 45 0 27
R.Linder 1 7 0 7

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
A.Alexander 2-4 4.0 0.0 0.0
A.McGhee 2-3 3.5 0.0 0.0
D.Hendricks 2-3 3.5 0.0 1.0
B.Greil 3-1 3.5 0.0 0.0
B.Barnes 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
N.Nelson 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
T.Yowe 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
J.Mackey 1-3 2.5 0.0 1.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
N.Flemmings 5-1 5.5 0.0 1.0
K.Robinson 4-1 4.5 0.0 0.0
D.Perkins-McAllister 4-0 4.0 0.0 0.0
K.Canterbury 4-0 4.0 0.0 0.0
C.Fauntroy 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
T.Woody 3-0 3.0 0.0 1.0
K.Holmes 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
J.Tiller 2-0 2.0 0.0 2.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 13:34 ASU - B.Greil 32 yd TD INT (KICK by C.Van Andel) , 7-
1st 02:35 ASU - C.Van Andel 51 yd FG , 7-30 2:16 10-0
2nd 06:28 ULM - J.Nixon 8 yd TD PASS from A.Armenta (KICK by L.Stagg) , 12-92 6:00 10-7
2nd 00:46 ULM - J.Godfrey 37 yd TD PASS from A.Armenta (KICK by L.Stagg) , 6-64 2:08 10-14
3rd 09:57 ULM - B.McReynolds 18 yd TD RUSH (KICK by L.Stagg) , 4-45 2:22 10-21
3rd 05:44 ASU - C.Van Andel 43 yd FG , 12-25 4:05 13-21



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter only)
Arkansas St. vs. ULM (Final)
09/27/2025 at Monroe, Louisiana

ASU ULM
Score 3 7
FIRST DOWNS 7 2
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 12-25 5-46
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 43 10
Passes Att-Comp-Int 9-6-0 2-2-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 21-68 7-56
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 1-8
Punt Returns-Yards 1-1 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 2-33 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 1-36.0
Fumbles-Lost 1-1 0-0
Penalties-Yards 0-0 3-13
Possession Time 10:11 4:48
Third-Down Conversions 1-4 1-2
Fourth-Down Conversions 2-2 0-0

Arkansas St. ULM

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
D.Spencer 4 15 -4 11 0 2.8 11
K.Clay 3 14 0 14 0 4.7 5
C.Rucker 1 4 0 4 0 4 4
J.Raynor 2 9 0 9 0 4.5 6

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
B.McReynolds 4 27 0 27 1 6.8 18

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
J.Raynor 6-9-0 30 0 18 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
A.Armenta 2-2-0 10 0 7 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
C.Rucker 3 36 0 3 18
C.Cobb 2 8 0 2 5
J.Bush 1 -1 0 2 -1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
J.Nixon 1 7 0 1 7
J.Godfrey 1 3 0 1 3

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
M.Ryan 1 36 36.0 36 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
A.Blancas 1 1 0 1

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
C.Hawkins 2 33 0 27

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
B.Greil 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
D.Hendricks 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
T.Yowe 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Raynor 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
N.Nelson 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
B.Barnes 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
K.Canterbury 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
N.Flemmings 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
D.Perkins-McAllister 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
J.Tiller 2-0 2.0 0.0 2.0
K.Robinson 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
C.Fauntroy 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
T.Woody 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
S.Langston 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
3rd 09:57 ULM - B.McReynolds 18 yd TD RUSH (KICK by L.Stagg) , 4-45 2:22 10-21
3rd 05:44 ASU - C.Van Andel 43 yd FG , 12-25 4:05 13-21



Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)
Arkansas St. vs. ULM (Final)
09/27/2025 at Monroe, Louisiana

- Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
2-13 ULM32 (14:59) [NHSG] RAYNOR, Jaylen pass short up the middle complete for 11 yards to BONELLI, Jaylen caught at the

ULM28 and advanced to the ULM21 (FAUNTROY, Carl), clock 14:41. [14:41]
3-2 ULM21 (14:21) [NHSG] RAYNOR, Jaylen pass short up the middle complete for 6 yards to BLANCAS, Aaron caught at the

ULM20, BLANCAS, Aaron fumbled at ULM15 , recovered by ASU FORTENBERRY, Tyler at the ULM15 to the
ULM15, End of Play, 1ST DOWN, clock 13:31. [13:31]

P

1-10 ULM15 [NHSG] RAYNOR, Jaylen sacked for a loss of 6 yards at the ULM21 (HOWELL, Dylan), clock 12:49. [12:49]
2-16 ULM21 (12:33) [NHSG] RAYNOR, Jaylen pass to the left incomplete intended for CLAY, Kenyon thrown to the ULM15,

clock 12:31. [12:31]
3-16 ULM21 [NHSG] RAYNOR, Jaylen pass up the middle complete for 8 yards to BUSH, Jabari caught at the ULM14 and

advanced to the ULM13 (HARRIS, Lynard), clock 12:31. [12:31]
4-8 ULM13 VAN ANDEL, Clune field goal attempt from 30 yards GOOD [kick was spotted at ULM20], clock 12:09. [12:09]

ARKANSAS ST. 16, ULM 21
0-0 V35 Timeout Official, clock 12:09. [12:09]

AMAYA, Clayton kickoff 60 yards from the ASU35 to the ULM5, fair catch by LEWIS, Dorian , clock 12:09.

ULM drive start at 12:09
1-10 ULM25 (12:08) [NHSG] ARMENTA, Aidan pass up the middle complete for 11 yards to BIBBS, Jonathan caught at the

ULM22 and advanced to the ULM36 (BARNES, Brandon), 1ST DOWN, clock 11:56. [11:56]
P

1-10 ULM36 (11:26) [NHSG] REED JR., Tyrell rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the ULM38 (RANSAW, Gavin), clock
11:20. [11:20]

2-8 ULM38 (10:38) , clock 10:35. PENALTY Before the snap, ULM Delay Of Game on ARMENTA, Aidan enforced 5 yards from
the ULM38 to the ULM33. [10:35]

2-13 ULM33 PENALTY Before the snap, ULM False Start on CROSWELL, Kaliem enforced 5 yards from the ULM33 to the
ULM28, clock 10:14. [10:14]

2-18 ULM28 (09:56) [NHSG] ARMENTA, Aidan pass deep to the right complete for 21 yards to POWERS, Rico caught at the
ULM47 and advanced to the ULM49, out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 09:41. [09:41]

P

1-10 ULM49 (09:11) [SG] MCREYNOLDS, Braylon rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the ASU48 (WHITEHEAD, Bryan),
clock 09:06. [09:06]

2-7 ASU48 (08:30) [SG] MCREYNOLDS, Braylon rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the ASU42 (MACKEY, Javante),
clock 08:24. [08:24]

3-1 ASU42 (07:49) [NHSG] HERRING, Hunter rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the ASU40 (BOTI, Chris), 1ST
DOWN, clock 07:43. [07:43]

R

1-10 ASU40 (07:08) [NHSG] PALMER-SMITH, Zach rush to the right for a gain of 18 yards to the ASU22 (GREIL, Brandon), 1ST
DOWN, clock 07:00. [07:00]

R

1-10 V22 Timeout Official, clock 06:54. [06:54]
1-10 ASU22 (06:20) [NHSG] GODFREY, Jake rush to the left for a gain of 20 yards to the ASU2 (MCGHEE, AG), 1ST DOWN,

clock 06:11. [06:11]
R

1-10 V2 Timeout ULM, clock 05:38. [05:38]
H.Herring in at QB for ULM

1-2 ASU2 (05:37) PALMER-SMITH, Zach rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the ASU0, TOUCHDOWN ULM,
clock 05:36 (Scoring play confirmed). [05:36]

0-0 ASU3 STAGG, Luke PAT kick attempt is good.

ARKANSAS ST. 16, ULM 28
Drive Summary: 9 plays, 75 yards, 6:33

STAGG, Luke kickoff 58 yards from the ULM35 to the ASU7, fair catch by LINDER, Reed , clock 05:36.

ASU drive start at 05:36
1-10 ASU25 (05:36) [NHSG] RAYNOR, Jaylen pass to the right complete for 9 yards to COBB, Chauncy caught at the ASU22

and advanced to the ASU34 (CANTERBURY, Kamrin), clock 05:26. [05:26]
2-1 ASU34 (05:16) [NHSG] RAYNOR, Jaylen pass short up the middle incomplete intended for COBB, Chauncy thrown to the

ASU39, clock 05:12. [05:12]
3-1 ASU34 (05:12) [NHSG] CLAY, Kenyon rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the ASU39 (WOODY, Tae), 1ST DOWN,

clock 05:08. [05:08]
R

1-10 ASU39 (04:57) [NHSG] RAYNOR, Jaylen pass deep to the right incomplete intended for BONELLI, Jaylen broken up by
PERKINS-MCALLISTER, D'Arco at the ULM37, clock 04:51. [04:51]



2-10 ASU39 (04:50) RAYNOR, Jaylen pass short to the left incomplete intended for BUSH, Jabari thrown to the ASU44, clock
04:47. PENALTY Before the snap, ASU False Start on COBB, Chauncy enforced 5 yards from the ASU39 to the
ASU34. NO PLAY (replay the down). [04:47]

2-15 ASU34 (04:47) [NHSG] RAYNOR, Jaylen pass deep up the middle complete for 23 yards to COBB, Chauncy caught at the
ULM46 and advanced to the ULM43 (FAUNTROY, Carl;ROBINSON, Kristopher), 1ST DOWN, clock 04:35. [04:35]

P

1-10 ULM43 (04:24) [NHSG] RAYNOR, Jaylen pass up the middle complete for 13 yards to COBB, Chauncy caught at the
ULM32 and advanced to the ULM30 (ROBINSON, Kristopher), 1ST DOWN, clock 04:16. [04:16]

P

1-10 ULM30 (04:06) [NHSG] RAYNOR, Jaylen pass to the left complete for 12 yards to RUCKER, Corey caught at the ULM20
and advanced to the ULM18 (FAUNTROY, Carl), 1ST DOWN, clock 03:58. [03:58]

P

1-10 ULM18 (03:55) [NHSG] RAYNOR, Jaylen pass to the right complete for 2 yards to SPENCER, Devin caught at the ULM23
and advanced to the ULM16 (TILLER, Jabari), clock 03:45. [03:45]

2-8 ULM16 (03:34) [NHSG] RAYNOR, Jaylen pass short to the right complete for 6 yards to RUCKER, Corey caught at the
ULM11 and advanced to the ULM10 (TILLER, Jabari), clock 03:27. [03:27]

3-2 ULM10 (03:00) [NHSG] QB Keeper RAYNOR, Jaylen rush up the middle for a loss of 2 yards, RAYNOR, Jaylen fumbled at
ULM12 , recovered by ASU RAYNOR, Jaylen at the ULM12 to the ULM12, End of Play, clock 02:42. [02:42]

4-4 ULM12 (02:22) [NHSG] QB Keeper RAYNOR, Jaylen rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the ULM7, End of Play,
1ST DOWN, clock 02:10. [02:10]

R

1-7 ULM7 (02:02) [NHSG] RAYNOR, Jaylen pass to the right incomplete intended for RUCKER, Corey, clock 01:59. [01:59]
2-7 H7 Timeout Official, clock 01:59. [01:59]
2-7 ULM7 (01:59) [NHSG] RAYNOR, Jaylen pass short to the left complete for 4 yards to BONELLI, Jaylen caught at the

ULM4 and advanced to the ULM3 (GODSEY JR, David), clock 01:48. [01:48]
3-3 ULM3 (01:27) [NHSG] RAYNOR, Jaylen sacked for a loss of 5 yards at the ULM8 (PERKINS-MCALLISTER, D'Arco),

clock 01:19. [01:19]
4-8 ULM8 (01:20) [NHSG] RAYNOR, Jaylen pass up the middle complete for -5 yards to CLAY, Kenyon to the ULM13

(ROBINSON, Kristopher); ASU turnover on downs, clock 01:12. [01:12]
Drive Summary: 15 plays, 62 yards, 4:24

ULM drive start at 01:12
A.Armenta in at QB for ULM

1-10 ULM13 [NHSG] PALMER-SMITH, Zach rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the ULM16 (BARNES, Brandon), clock
01:08. [01:08]

2-7 H16 Timeout Arkansas St., clock 01:08. [01:08]
2-7 ULM16 (01:07) [NHSG] PALMER-SMITH, Zach rush up the middle for a loss of 3 yards to the ULM13 (WHITEHEAD,

Bryan), clock 01:04. [01:04]
3-10 H13 Timeout Arkansas St., clock 01:04. [01:04]
3-10 ULM13 (01:03) [NHSG] PALMER-SMITH, Zach rush to the right for a gain of 56 yards to the ASU31 (YOWE, Trenton Alan),

1ST DOWN, clock 00:52. [00:52]
R

1-10 ASU31 (00:34) [NH] Kneel down by ARMENTA, Aidan at ASU32 (team loss of 1), clock 00:00. [00:00]
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 55 yards, 1:12

1-10 ASU32 End of game, clock 0:00.

FINAL SCORE: ARKANSAS ST. 16, ULM 28

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Arkansas St. 3 7:15 2 4 0 6 2-5 1-2 5--3 11-15-0-89 1-5
ULM 7 7:45 4 2 0 6 2-2 0-0 11-108 2-2-0-32 2-10



Quickie Statistics (4th Quarter only)
Arkansas St. vs. ULM (Final)
09/27/2025 at Monroe, Louisiana

ASU ULM
Score 3 7
FIRST DOWNS 6 6
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 5--3 11-108
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 89 32
Passes Att-Comp-Int 15-11-0 2-2-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 20-86 13-140
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 2-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 1-5 2-10
Possession Time 7:15 7:45
Third-Down Conversions 2-5 2-2
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-2 0-0

Arkansas St. ULM

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
K.Clay 1 5 0 5 0 5 5
J.Raynor 2 5 -2 3 0 1.5 5

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Z.Palmer-Smith 5 79 -3 76 1 15.2 56
B.McReynolds 2 9 0 9 0 4.5 6
J.Godfrey 1 20 0 20 0 20 20

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
J.Raynor 11-15-0 78 0 23 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
A.Armenta 2-2-0 32 0 21 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
C.Rucker 2 18 0 3 12
C.Cobb 3 45 0 4 23
D.Spencer 1 2 0 1 2
J.Bush 1 8 0 1 8

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
J.Bibbs 1 11 0 1 11

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
R.Linder 1 18 0 18

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
B.Whitehead 2-0 2.0 0.0 1.0
B.Barnes 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
T.Yowe 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Mackey 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
A.McGhee 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
B.Greil 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Boti 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
G.Ransaw 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
C.Fauntroy 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
K.Robinson 2-1 2.5 0.0 1.0
J.Tiller 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
D.Perkins-McAllister 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0
D.Godsey Jr 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
T.Woody 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
L.Harris 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
K.Canterbury 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
4th 12:09 ASU - C.Van Andel 30 yd FG , 12-53 6:08 16-21
4th 05:36 ULM - Z.Palmer-Smith 2 yd TD RUSH (KICK by L.Stagg) , 9-75 6:33 16-28



Arkansas St. Explosive Plays
Arkansas St. vs. ULM (Final)
09/27/2025 at Monroe, Louisiana

Arkansas St.

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
8 Plays for 175 total yards (78% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
31 2 2nd and 6 on ASU28

(14:48) (15:00) [NHSG] RAYNOR, Jaylen pass to the right complete for 31 yards to COBB, Chauncy caught at the ASU42 and advanced to the ULM41
(CANTERBURY, Kamrin), 1ST DOWN, clock 14:48.

30 1 2nd and 4 on ASU16
(08:10) (08:24) [NHSG] RAYNOR, Jaylen pass short to the right complete for 30 yards to RUCKER, Corey caught at the ASU18 and advanced to the
ASU46 (FAUNTROY, Carl), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 08:10.

23 4 2nd and 15 on ASU34
(04:35) (04:47) [NHSG] RAYNOR, Jaylen pass deep up the middle complete for 23 yards to COBB, Chauncy caught at the ULM46 and advanced to the
ULM43 (FAUNTROY, Carl;ROBINSON, Kristopher), 1ST DOWN, clock 04:35.

21 2 2nd and 10 on ASU40
(04:34) (04:44) [NHSG] RAYNOR, Jaylen pass deep to the left complete for 21 yards to COBB, Chauncy caught at the ULM44 and advanced to the ULM39
(FAUNTROY, Carl), 1ST DOWN, clock 04:34.

21 2 4th and 5 on ULM41
(00:07) (00:14) [NHSG] RAYNOR, Jaylen pass to the left complete for 21 yards to COBB, Chauncy caught at the ULM35 and advanced to the ULM20, out
of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 00:07.

18 3 1st and 10 on ASU32
(01:41) [NHSG] RAYNOR, Jaylen pass deep to the left complete for 18 yards to RUCKER, Corey to the ASU50 (PERKINS-MCALLISTER, D'Arco), 1ST
DOWN.

16 3 4th and 6 on ULM34
(07:43) (07:53) [NHSG] RAYNOR, Jaylen pass up the middle complete for 16 yards to RUCKER, Corey caught at the ULM22 and advanced to the ULM18
(CANTERBURY, Kamrin), 1ST DOWN, clock 07:43.

15 1 1st and 10 on ASU37
(04:43) (04:51) [NHSG] RAYNOR, Jaylen pass to the left complete for 15 yards to RUCKER, Corey caught at the ASU47 and advanced to the ULM48
(ROBINSON, Kristopher), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 04:43.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
1 Plays for 11 total yards (65% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
11 3 2nd and 6 on ULM40

[NHSG] SPENCER, Devin rush to the right for a gain of 11 yards to the ULM29 (CANTERBURY, Kamrin), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

All Plays Gain of 20+
7 Plays for 227 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
32 1 3rd and 9 on ULM26

(13:34) (13:36) [NHSG] ARMENTA, Aidan pass to the right intercepted by GREIL, Brandon at the ULM32 intended for GRIFFIN, Tyler. Greil return
for 32 yards to the ULM0, TOUCHDOWN ASU, clock 13:34 (Scoring play confirmed).

31 2 2nd and 6 on ASU28
(14:48) (15:00) [NHSG] RAYNOR, Jaylen pass to the right complete for 31 yards to COBB, Chauncy caught at the ASU42 and advanced to the ULM41
(CANTERBURY, Kamrin), 1ST DOWN, clock 14:48.

30 1 2nd and 4 on ASU16
(08:10) (08:24) [NHSG] RAYNOR, Jaylen pass short to the right complete for 30 yards to RUCKER, Corey caught at the ASU18 and advanced to the
ASU46 (FAUNTROY, Carl), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 08:10.

27 3 0th and 0 on ULM35
(09:49) (09:57) STAGG, Luke kickoff 42 yards from the ULM35 to the ASU23, HAWKINS, Cedric returned 27 yards to the ASU50 (SAYWAHN, Stephen),
clock 09:49.

23 4 2nd and 15 on ASU34
(04:35) (04:47) [NHSG] RAYNOR, Jaylen pass deep up the middle complete for 23 yards to COBB, Chauncy caught at the ULM46 and advanced to the
ULM43 (FAUNTROY, Carl;ROBINSON, Kristopher), 1ST DOWN, clock 04:35.

21 2 2nd and 10 on ASU40
(04:34) (04:44) [NHSG] RAYNOR, Jaylen pass deep to the left complete for 21 yards to COBB, Chauncy caught at the ULM44 and advanced to the ULM39
(FAUNTROY, Carl), 1ST DOWN, clock 04:34.

21 2 4th and 5 on ULM41
(00:07) (00:14) [NHSG] RAYNOR, Jaylen pass to the left complete for 21 yards to COBB, Chauncy caught at the ULM35 and advanced to the ULM20, out
of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 00:07.



ULM Explosive Plays
Arkansas St. vs. ULM (Final)
09/27/2025 at Monroe, Louisiana

ULM

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
3 Plays for 74 total yards (71% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
37 2 1st and 10 on ASU37

(00:46) (00:53) [NHSG] ARMENTA, Aidan pass to the right complete for 37 yards to GODFREY, Jake to the ASU0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN ULM,
clock 00:46 (Scoring play confirmed).

21 4 2nd and 18 on ULM28
(09:41) (09:56) [NHSG] ARMENTA, Aidan pass deep to the right complete for 21 yards to POWERS, Rico caught at the ULM47 and advanced to the
ULM49, out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 09:41.

16 2 2nd and 6 on ULM36
(11:03) (11:14) [NHSG] ARMENTA, Aidan pass to the right complete for 16 yards to GRIFFIN, Tyler caught at the ULM45 and advanced to the ASU48
(HENDRICKS, Demarcus;BARNES, Brandon), 1ST DOWN, clock 11:03.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
6 Plays for 155 total yards (71% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
56 4 3rd and 10 on ULM13

(00:52) (01:03) [NHSG] PALMER-SMITH, Zach rush to the right for a gain of 56 yards to the ASU31 (YOWE, Trenton Alan), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:52.
24 2 1st and 10 on ULM8

(12:20) (12:28) [NHSG] MCREYNOLDS, Braylon rush up the middle for a gain of 24 yards to the ULM32 (MCGHEE, AG), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock
12:20.

20 4 1st and 10 on ASU22
(06:11) (06:20) [NHSG] GODFREY, Jake rush to the left for a gain of 20 yards to the ASU2 (MCGHEE, AG), 1ST DOWN, clock 06:11.

19 3 3rd and 2 on ASU37
[NHSG] BUCKHAULTER, Brandon rush up the middle for a gain of 19 yards to the ASU18 (GREIL, Brandon), 1ST DOWN.

18 3 2nd and 10 on ASU18
(09:57) [NHSG] MCREYNOLDS, Braylon rush up the middle for a gain of 18 yards to the ASU0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN ULM, clock 09:57
(Scoring play confirmed).

18 4 1st and 10 on ASU40
(07:00) (07:08) [NHSG] PALMER-SMITH, Zach rush to the right for a gain of 18 yards to the ASU22 (GREIL, Brandon), 1ST DOWN, clock 07:00.

All Plays Gain of 20+
6 Plays for 238 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
56 4 3rd and 10 on ULM13

(00:52) (01:03) [NHSG] PALMER-SMITH, Zach rush to the right for a gain of 56 yards to the ASU31 (YOWE, Trenton Alan), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:52.
37 2 1st and 10 on ASU37

(00:46) (00:53) [NHSG] ARMENTA, Aidan pass to the right complete for 37 yards to GODFREY, Jake to the ASU0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN ULM,
clock 00:46 (Scoring play confirmed).

24 2 1st and 10 on ULM8
(12:20) (12:28) [NHSG] MCREYNOLDS, Braylon rush up the middle for a gain of 24 yards to the ULM32 (MCGHEE, AG), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock
12:20.

21 4 2nd and 18 on ULM28
(09:41) (09:56) [NHSG] ARMENTA, Aidan pass deep to the right complete for 21 yards to POWERS, Rico caught at the ULM47 and advanced to the
ULM49, out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 09:41.

20 4 0th and 0 on ASU35
(12:09) AMAYA, Clayton kickoff 60 yards from the ASU35 to the ULM5, fair catch by LEWIS, Dorian , clock 12:09.

20 4 1st and 10 on ASU22
(06:11) (06:20) [NHSG] GODFREY, Jake rush to the left for a gain of 20 yards to the ASU2 (MCGHEE, AG), 1ST DOWN, clock 06:11.


